Page 1
Installation Guide:
LED Mirror-Beam™
Models: MBLC98, MBPC98 & MBTC98**
 1998-2006 Ford Crown Victoria
©1999 Whelen Engineering Company inc.
Form No.13444R (092210)
®

MODEL
0 = CROWN VIC
PART NUMBER KEY:
M
O
D
E
L
C
O
L
O
R
L
IG
H
T
H
E
A
D
0 1 - 0 6 8 3 6 0 9 _ _ _
Passenger
side
0 1 - 0 6 8 3 6 0 8
OR
Driver
side
COLOR
A = AMB/AMBR
B = BLU/BLU
C = CLR/WHT
G = GRN/GRN
R = RED/RED
1 = AMB/CLR
2 = BLU/CLR
4 = GRN/CLR
5 = RED/CLR
D = RED-WHT/CLR
E = BLU-WHT/CLR
J = RED/BLU/CLR
LIGHTHEAD
S = STROBE
L = 5mm LED
P = LINEAR LED
WARNING! The strobe light power
supply is a high voltage device. Do
not remove the strobe tubes or
dismantle the strobe lightheads
while the unit is in operation. Wait 10
minutes after turning off power before
starting any work or troubleshooting
on the system.
CAUTION! DO NOT LOOK DIRECTLY AT THESE LED’S WHILE THEY ARE
ON. MOMENTARY BLINDNESS AND/OR EYE DAMAGE COULD RESULT!
IMPORTANT WARNING!